506217079 08/24/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6263822

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DIXIE L MCCAIN	08/20/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAVID R HOFMAN
Street Address:	6429 REMLAP ST
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77055

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7557433
Patent Number:	7989936
Patent Number:	8373559
Patent Number:	9099410
Patent Number:	9413405

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7134898783

Email: dhofman@bh-ip.com
Correspondent Name: DAVID HOFMAN
Address Line 1: 6602 HOUSMAN

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77055

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MCC-ALL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID R. HOFMAN
SIGNATURE:	/David R. Hofman/
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=McCainASS#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 053573 FRAME: 0115

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Patent Assignment Agreement ("this Agreement") is made between:

- Dixie L. McCain ("Mrs. McCain"), residing at 3762 Dove Creek St., Celina, Texas 75009; and
- David R. Hofman ("Mr. Hofman"), residing at 6429 Remlap St., Houston, Texas 77055.

WHEREAS, Mrs. McCain is the owner of five U.S. patents ("the Patents"), namely:

- U.S. Patent No. 7,557,433, titled "Microelectronic device with integrated energy source," filed October 25, 2005, and issued July 7, 2009;
- U.S. Patent No. 7,989,936, titled "Microelectronic device with integrated energy source," filed May 18, 2009, and issued August 2, 2011;
- U.S. Patent No. 8,373,559, titled "Microelectronic device with integrated energy source," filed July 11, 2011, and issued February 12, 2013;
- U.S. Patent No. 9,099,410, titled "Microelectronic device with integrated energy source," filed February 11, 2013, and issued August 4, 2015; and
- U.S. Patent No. 9,413,405, titled "Microelectronic device with integrated energy source," filed June 4, 2014, and issued August 9, 2106;

WHEREAS, Mrs. McCain is desirous of assigning her entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents to Mr. Hofman; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Hofman is desirous of acquiring Mrs. McCain's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the mutual covenants, terms, and conditions contained herein, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Mrs. McCain and Mr. Hofman agree as follows:

- 1. Mrs. McCain hereby assigns her entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents to Mr. Hofman.
- 2. Mr. Hofman hereby warrants that he will continue to maintain the Patents, at his continued cost, until expiration of the term each of the Patents.
- 3. Mr. Hofman hereby warrants that he will make reasonable efforts to sell, license, or enforce the Patents, and will pay Mrs. McCain 20% of net proceeds received from any such sale, license, or enforcement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the signatures below indicate Mrs. McCain and Mr. Hofman having caused this Agreement to be effective as of the latest date of signature.

Dixie L. McCain

Signatu

PATENT REEL: 053573 FRAME: 0116

David R. Hofman

n

RECORDED: 08/24/2020